FORM BTO-1619A Expires Berouse MB 3051-0027 C1/00 MD 3051-0027	08-07-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
mic	101424151	
RECO	RDATION FORM COVE	R SHEET
Docket: CU-1881 rjs	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ched original document(s) or copy(les).
New	Assignment	Security Agreement
x Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101328572	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	x Other Change of Address
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ON	U.S. Government NLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Imental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		
Name (line 1) PERGARD, Tomas		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) NILEMARK, Ewa		03 09 00
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Marki	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) PERGARD, Tomas		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) NILEMARK, Ewa		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Handlarens vag 3		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Kristianstad	Sweden State/Country	S-291 94 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and		ne first Receiving Party only.
Name	······································	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commu- D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Off Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trades	ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. fice of Management and Budget, Paperwork R. mark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RE Orded with required cover she	ver Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and . Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, eduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB :QUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. et(s) information to: tts, Washington, D.C. 20231
		PATENT
		REEL: 010964 FRAME: 0371

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (312) 427-1300
Name Ri	chard J. Streit		
Address (line 1) La	das & Parry	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2) 22	4 South Michigan Ave	nue	
Address (line 3) Ch	icago, Illinois 606	04	
Address (line 4)		·····	
	r the total number of pag uding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 7
••	ber(s) or Patent Num		if additional numbers attached
Patent A 29104007	filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten	PCT PCT	ent Number(s)
	een assigned. rties	PCT PCT PCT	# 1
Fee Amount		or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	
Method of Pay Deposit Acco (Enter for payme	yment: Enclos unt nt by deposit account or if additi De	Sed Deposit Account on Deposit Account on Deposit Account on Deposit Account.)	(previously submitted) # 12-0400
Statement and S		Ithorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
To the best of attached cop indicated he Richard J. S	by is a true copy of the or rein.	ief, the foregoing information is tru iginal document Charges to depo	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as July 12, 2000
Name of Pe Reg. 25765	rson Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010964 FRAME: 0372

<u> </u>						
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	04-21-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
RECEIVED		FAIENI				
200 MAR 13 AN 10: 50 PEC	200 MAR 13 AN 10: 50 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
DOCKEL: DEL TONT PIS	PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad Submission Type	lemarks: Please record the attached original do Conveyance Type	cument(s) or copy(ies).				
	Assignment Security Ag	reement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of M	lame				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Governme (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	ent Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) PERGARD, Tomas	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) NILEMARK, Ewa						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached				
	mas	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) NILC MARIC	EWA	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) Handlarens väg 3		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Kristianstad		91 94 lip Code				
Domestic Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)	······································					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
04/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000130 120400 29104007 01 FC:581 (40.00 CH)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estima gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send con	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, nments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark (including time for reviewing the document and Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.				
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tra Mail documents to be re	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0 demark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD A corded with required cover sheet(s) informatior nd Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington	027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB SSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
		ATENT				

REEL: 010964 FRAME: 0373

JUN. 19. 2000 1:19PM LADAS & PARRY	CHICAGO OFFICE NO. 5343 P 2			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET			
Docket: CU-1881 RJS	PATENTS ONLY			
Submission Type	is: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Change of Address U.S. Government			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)				
Name (line 1) PERGARD, Tomas	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 03 09 00			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1) NILEMARK, Ewa	Execution Date Month Day Year 03 09 00			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) PERGARD, Tomas	If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) NILEMARK, Ewa	domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) Handlarens väg 3	representative is attached, (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Kristianstad	Sweden Slele/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Ac				
Name [
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (Ilne 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Differ, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papework Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required Cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				
	PATENT			

REEL: 010964 FRAME: 0374

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OME 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number [(312) 427-1300
Name Richard J. Streit	·····	
Address (line 1) Ladas & Parry		
Address (line 2) 224 South Michigan Av	renue	
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60	604	
Address (line 4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	nent # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) 29/104,007 Image: Stress of the second stress of the secon	Paten	Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ Г РСТ РСТ	PCT
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	itional fees can be charged to the account.)	# <u>12-0400</u> Yes X No
Statement and Signature		•
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. Richard J. Streit	inginal defumer. Charges operosit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as March 9, 2000
Name of Person Signing Reg. 25765	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010964 FRAME: 0375

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

- APPLICANT: Tomas PERGARD
- SERIAL NO: 29/104,007
- FILING DATE: April 26, 1999
- TITLE: WATER PROCESSOR

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this

invention on April 26, 1999 under Reel/Frame 9931/0767 by

Tomas Pergard and Ewa Nilemark

The old address is shown to be: Lastageplatsen IB, S-291 53 Kristianstad,

Sweden.

Please record the following new address for the assignee:

Handlarens väg 3 S-291 94 Kristianstad, Sweden

Respectfully submitted orney for Applic

Richard J. Streit, Reg. 25765 c/o Ladas & Parry 224 South Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60604 (312) 427-1300

> PATENT REEL: 010964 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 03/09/2000